G Kirklees

COUNCIL

Name of meeting: District Committee - Kirklees Rural Public Report

Date: 25™ February 2017
Title of report: Parks service Standards 17-18.
Is it likely to result in spending or Yes

saving £250k or more, or to have a
significant effect on two or more
electoral wards?

Is it in the Council’s Forward Plan? No

Is it eligible for “call in” by Scrutiny? | No

Date signed off by Director & name

Is it signed off by the Director of
Resources?

Is it signed off by the Assistant
Director - Legal & Governance?

Cabinet member portfolio Councillor Mussarat Khan

Electoral wards affected: ALL
Ward councillors consulted: All

Public or private: Public

1. Purpose of report

1.1 This report is to present for the meeting to note the service standards
on parks and greenspaces sites for 2017-18

2. Key points
2.1Background

2.1.1 The Service standards have been consulted on with all ward members,
with officers then consolidating those comments on a district basis.

2.1.2 These standards are attached to this report and are for the committee
to note.



http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/you-kmc/ForwardPlan/forwardplan.asp
http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/you-kmc/kmc-howcouncilworks/scrutiny/Scrutiny.asp
http://www.kirklees.gov.uk/you-kmc/kmc-howcouncilworks/cabinet/cabinet.asp
http://www2.kirklees.gov.uk/you-kmc/kmc-howcouncilworks/councillors/yourcouncillors.asp

2.1.3 The standards will be consulted upon again in late 2017 where the
standards for 2018 will be set, these standards will reflect the
comments of members as well as any operational constraints at that
time.

2.2 Recommendations

2.2.1 To note the service standards

3. Implications for the Council

3.1 Financial — these standards are deliverable within the present budget

3.2 Resource — These standards are deliverable within the present
available resources

3.3.1 Legal and reputational risk — none

4. Consultees and their opinions

4.1  All comments and requests by members have been accommodated

5. Next steps

5.1 To undertake the management of parks and greenspaces as per these
service standards

6. Officer recommendations and reasons

6.1 To note the service standards, as the authority to set them was
delegated to officers by Cabinet Report attached.

8. Contact officer and relevant papers

Officers:

Rob Dalby — Parks and Greenspaces Manager —, Streetscene and Housing,
Tel: 01484 221000, Email rob.dalby@kirklees.gov.uk

9. Assistant director responsible

Joanne Bartholomew - Assistant Director Place


mailto:rob.dalby@kirklees.gov.uk
http://intranet.kirklees.gov.uk/peopleFinder/collection.aspx?id=505&type=directorate&name=Place

Parks and Open Spaces

Kirklees Rural District Committee

Greenspace

All Saints Close Clayton West
Appleyard Picnic Site

Back Lane Rec

Banks Road Open Space
Bayfield Close

Beech Avenue Open Space Shrub Bed
Birdsedge Rec

Birdsedge Rest Garden
Birkhead Close

Bluehills Lane

Botham Hall Rec

Broad Oak Rec

Broadlands Rec

Brockholes Rec

Bromley Bank Open Space
Broomhill Close

Burnlee Rec

Canal Side

Causeway Crescent Open Space
Celandine Avenue Rec
Chapel Hill

Christ Church Linthwaite
Clayton West War Memorial
Cliffewood Park

Cliffewood Park Car Park
Cliffewood Park Enterprise Shrub Bed
Coal Pit Gate Rec

Coronation Park

Crangle Field (Stocks Moor)
Croft Court Roundway Honley
Cross Lane Rec

Crow Lane Playing Field

Crow Lane Rec
Cumberworth Open Space (Upper
Cumberworth)

e}

Metres

791
3,490
3,720
4,621

606

2195
4,688
1,846

252

12,658
16,716
1,591
64,905
7,789
6,226
1,233
4,803

736

6,830
12,504

300
4,432

788

15,995

211
1,842
5,560
6,367

180
1,800

25,176
16,938
4,417

278

Standard

5017 Change

Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
Gold
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
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Bronze



Cumberworth Play Pen
Daleside Avenue Open Space, Wooldale
Denby Dale Pie Dish

Denby Dale War Memorial
Dene Park Open Space

Dumb Steeple Grange Moor
Dungeon Bottom

Emley Churchyard

Emley Rest Garden

Emley War Memorial

Eunice Lane Rec

Farnley Rec

Farnley Tyas Open Space
Flockton Churchyard

Flockton Rec

Fortis Way/Centuria Walk
Gordon Terrace

Grange Moor Rec

Greenfield Road Verge
Greenlaws Close Open Space
Grenoside View

Hade Edge Rec

Hallas Road Rec

Heather Fold Cumberworth Road
Heather Road Open Space Meltham
Hepworth Rec

Hollins Glen Rec

Holmbridge Rec

Holme Rec

Holme Rec Meal Hill Road
Holmfirth Fire Station Shrub Bed
Holmfirth Road Rec New Mill
Holmside Gardens, Holmfirth
Honey Head Lane Open Space
Honley Park

Ings Mill Drive Open Space
Inkerman Way Open Space
Jaggar Lane Rec

Jos Lane Play Area

Jubilee Field Rec

Kayes Rec

Kenyon Bank Open Space
Kinder Avenue Open Space
Kirkburton Picnic Area
Kirkburton War Memorial

Lees Mill Lane Garage Site
Linthwaite Football Field

171
914

72

833
1,720
4,288
2,250
3,587
869
104
3,037
17,940
11,853
1,690
2,582
3,052
774
11,407
160
835
1,820
12,552
8,418
639
1,198
7,762
6,812
11,560
5,741
706
500
5,956
7,048
1,200
6,643
814
2,348
27,143
428
4,894
4,489
2,647
3,283
1,535
2,823
1,060
21,729

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Gold
Bronze
Gold
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
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Lock Top

Longfield Avenue Rec

Longwood Bus Shelter

Longwood General Improvement Area
Longwood War Memorial

Lower Cumberworth Rec

Manchester Road Opposite Linfit Fold
Manchester Road Side 703

Manor Grange Open Space Shepley
Market Place

Marsden Park

Marsden Park Multi Court

Meal Hill Rec

Meltham Methodist Church

Meltham Picnic Site

Meltham Pleasure Grounds

Meltham Road Rec, Honley

Moorfield Court Open Space Grange Moor

Moorlands Rise Plots
Mount Road Rec,Marsden
Myrtle Road Open Space
Netherthong Rec
Netherthong War Memorial
New Street Open Space
Old Bank

Oldfield Rec

Outlane Grave Yard
Paddock Head Memorial
Paddock Head Shops
Park Avenue/A629 Plots
Park Lane Shrubberies
Pennine View Rec

Robin Rocks, Brockholes
Rotcher Tip Picnic Site
Sam Whitehead Gardens
Sands Rec Ground

Savile Street Verges
Scapegoat Hill Rec
Scholes Rec Moorlands
School Lane/Church Street Corner
Shaw Lane Open Space
Shepley Cenotaph
Shepley Rec

Sike Close
Skelmanthorpe Car Park
Skelmanthorpe Rec
Slaithwaite Builders Yard

308
25,828
30
2,274
15
4,198
1,293
20
950
900
43,736
1,000
6,868
4,020
1,040
7,136
9,112
1,640
894
461
550
312
211
1,002
425
2,431
529
2,147
499
2,731
390
3,220
92
4,023
541
36,676
60
839
4,522
566
360
2,148
13,967
3,076
285
6,511
477

Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Gold
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
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Slaithwaite Cenotaph
Slaithwaite Church
Slaithwaite Grave Yard
Slaithwaite Road Rest Garden
Slaithwaite Spa
Slantgate/Manchester Road
Spark Street Rec

St Augustines Church

St Bartholomews Church
Station Approach Honley
Station Road Corner
Stocksmoor Rec

Sunnybank Rec

Sunnymead Rec

Sycamore Rec

The Grove

Thongsbridge Rec
Thurstonland Parish Church
Thurstonland Rec

Towngate Gardens

Two Furrows Rec

Upper Clough Rec

Upper Denby Rec

Vicarage Drive Open Space
Vicarage Drive/Tinker Lane
Victoria Park Holmfirth
Waingate Park Open Space
Wakefield Road (Greenacre Gate)
Warburton Road Rec
Wellhouse Rec

Westerley Lane (Rear 7-35)
Westerley Way Rec

White Wells Gardens Scholes
White Wells Road/Jostle Swells
Wilshaw Rec

Woodhead Fold Park Lane
Woodlands Open Space
Woods Avenue Rec
Wooldale Rec

40
773
1,025
1,198
8,919
620
5,444
4,630
700
774
861
2,124
1,984
14,787
18,215
1,560
14,833
1,000
5,810
612
5,433
5,111
4,822
1,227
6,779
9,606
555
985
5,630
2,018
9,600
17,391
360
1,027
1,350
1,063
4,495
1,660
4,490

Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Silver
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Natural Areas

Causeway Crescent Rec
Kinder Avenue

Meal Hill Rec

Birds Edge Rec

Cross Lane Rec

Kayes Rec

Sunnymead Rec
Coronation Park

Crow Lane Playing Field
Jubilee Field

Longfield Avenue Rec, Golcar
Burnlee Rec

o)
Metres

3,411

3,549

1,833

911

2,276

820

1,981

1,482

8,360

4,055

2,424

2,992

Standard

5017 Change

Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

TTTTTTTTLLLT



