

Name of meeting: District Committee - Kirklees Rural Public Report

**Date:** 25<sup>th</sup> February 2017

**Title of report:** Parks service Standards 17-18.

Is it likely to result in spending or saving £250k or more, or to have a significant effect on two or more electoral wards?	Yes
Is it in the Council's Forward Plan?	No
Is it eligible for "call in" by <u>Scrutiny</u> ?	No
Date signed off by <u>Director</u> & name	
Is it signed off by the Director of Resources?	
Is it signed off by the Assistant Director - Legal & Governance?	
Cabinet member portfolio	Councillor Mussarat Khan

Electoral wards affected: ALL

Ward councillors consulted: All

Public or private: Public

## 1. Purpose of report

1.1 This report is to present for the meeting to note the service standards on parks and greenspaces sites for 2017-18

## 2. Key points

### 2.1 Background

- 2.1.1 The Service standards have been consulted on with all ward members, with officers then consolidating those comments on a district basis.
- 2.1.2 These standards are attached to this report and are for the committee to note.

2.1.3 The standards will be consulted upon again in late 2017 where the standards for 2018 will be set, these standards will reflect the comments of members as well as any operational constraints at that time.

#### 2.2 Recommendations

2.2.1 To note the service standards

#### 3. Implications for the Council

- 3.1 Financial these standards are deliverable within the present budget
- 3.2 Resource These standards are deliverable within the present available resources
- 3.3.1 Legal and reputational risk none

## 4. Consultees and their opinions

4.1 All comments and requests by members have been accommodated

#### 5. Next steps

5.1 To undertake the management of parks and greenspaces as per these service standards

## 6. Officer recommendations and reasons

6.1 To note the service standards, as the authority to set them was delegated to officers by Cabinet Report attached.

#### 8. Contact officer and relevant papers

Officers:

Rob Dalby – Parks and Greenspaces Manager –, Streetscene and Housing, Tel: 01484 221000, Email <a href="mailto:rob.dalby@kirklees.gov.uk">rob.dalby@kirklees.gov.uk</a>

#### 9. Assistant director responsible

Joanne Bartholomew - Assistant Director Place

# Parks and Open Spaces

## **Kirklees Rural District Committee**

Greenspace	<u>SQ</u> <u>Metres</u>	Standard 2017	<u>Change</u>
All Saints Close Clayton West	791	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Appleyard Picnic Site	3,490	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Back Lane Rec	3,720	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Banks Road Open Space	4,621	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Bayfield Close	606	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Beech Avenue Open Space Shrub Bed	2195	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Birdsedge Rec	4,688	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Birdsedge Rest Garden	1,846	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Birkhead Close	252	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Bluehills Lane	12,658	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Botham Hall Rec	16,716	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Broad Oak Rec	1,591	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Broadlands Rec	64,905	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Brockholes Rec	7,789	Gold	$\leftrightarrow$
Bromley Bank Open Space	6,226	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Broomhill Close	1,233	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Burnlee Rec	4,803	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Canal Side	736	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Causeway Crescent Open Space	6,830	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Celandine Avenue Rec	12,504	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Chapel Hill	300	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Christ Church Linthwaite	4,432	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Clayton West War Memorial	788	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Cliffewood Park	15,995	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Cliffewood Park Car Park	211	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Cliffewood Park Enterprise Shrub Bed	1,842	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Coal Pit Gate Rec	5,560	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Coronation Park	6,367	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Crangle Field (Stocks Moor)	180	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Croft Court Roundway Honley	1,800	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Cross Lane Rec	25,176	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Crow Lane Playing Field	16,938	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Crow Lane Rec	4,417	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Cumberworth Open Space (Upper Cumberworth)	278	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$

Cumberworth Play Pen	171	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Daleside Avenue Open Space, Wooldale	914	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Denby Dale Pie Dish	72	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Denby Dale War Memorial	833	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Dene Park Open Space	1,720		$\leftrightarrow$
Dumb Steeple Grange Moor	4,288	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Dungeon Bottom	2,250		$\leftrightarrow$
Emley Churchyard	3,587		$\leftrightarrow$
	•		
Emley Rest Garden	869	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Emley War Memorial	104	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Eunice Lane Rec	3,037		$\leftrightarrow$
Farnley Rec	17,940		$\leftrightarrow$
Farnley Tyas Open Space	11,853	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Flockton Churchyard	1,690	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Flockton Rec	2,582	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Fortis Way/Centuria Walk	3,052	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Gordon Terrace	774	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Grange Moor Rec	11,407	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Greenfield Road Verge	160	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Greenlaws Close Open Space	835	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Grenoside View	1,820		$\leftrightarrow$
	•		$\leftrightarrow$
Hade Edge Rec	12,552		
Hallas Road Rec	8,418		$\leftrightarrow$
Heather Fold Cumberworth Road	639	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Heather Road Open Space Meltham	1,198		$\leftrightarrow$
Hepworth Rec	7,762		$\leftrightarrow$
Hollins Glen Rec	6,812	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Holmbridge Rec	11,560	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Holme Rec	5,741	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Holme Rec Meal Hill Road	706	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Holmfirth Fire Station Shrub Bed	500	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Holmfirth Road Rec New Mill	5,956	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Holmside Gardens, Holmfirth	7,048	Gold	$\leftrightarrow$
Honey Head Lane Open Space	1,200	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Honley Park	6,643	Gold	$\leftrightarrow$
Ings Mill Drive Open Space	814		$\leftrightarrow$
Inkerman Way Open Space	2,348		$\leftrightarrow$
• • •	•		
Jaggar Lane Rec	27,143		$\leftrightarrow$
Jos Lane Play Area	428	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Jubilee Field Rec	4,894	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Kayes Rec	4,489	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Kenyon Bank Open Space	2,647		$\leftrightarrow$
Kinder Avenue Open Space	3,283	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Kirkburton Picnic Area	1,535	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Kirkburton War Memorial	2,823	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Lees Mill Lane Garage Site	1,060	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Linthwaite Football Field	21,729	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
	•		

Lock Top	308	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Longfield Avenue Rec	25,828		$\leftrightarrow$
Longwood Bus Shelter	•	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
5			$\leftrightarrow$
Longwood General Improvement Area	•	Bronze	
Longwood War Memorial		Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Lower Cumberworth Rec	•	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Manchester Road Opposite Linfit Fold	•	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Manchester Road Side 703		Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Manor Grange Open Space Shepley	950		$\leftrightarrow$
Market Place	900	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Marsden Park	43,736	Gold	$\leftrightarrow$
Marsden Park Multi Court	1,000	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Meal Hill Rec	6,868	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Meltham Methodist Church	4,020	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Meltham Picnic Site	1,040	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Meltham Pleasure Grounds	7,136	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Meltham Road Rec, Honley	9,112	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Moorfield Court Open Space Grange Moor	1,640	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Moorlands Rise Plots	·	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Mount Road Rec, Marsden	461	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Myrtle Road Open Space	550	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Netherthong Rec	312		$\leftrightarrow$
Netherthong War Memorial	211		$\leftrightarrow$
New Street Open Space		Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Old Bank	•	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Oldfield Rec	2,431		$\leftrightarrow$
Outlane Grave Yard	·	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Paddock Head Memorial	2,147		$\leftrightarrow$
	•		
Paddock Head Shops	499	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Park Avenue/A629 Plots	2,731	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Park Lane Shrubberies	390	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Pennine View Rec	•	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Robin Rocks, Brockholes	92	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Rotcher Tip Picnic Site	4,023		$\leftrightarrow$
Sam Whitehead Gardens	541	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Sands Rec Ground	36,676		$\leftrightarrow$
Savile Street Verges	60	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Scapegoat Hill Rec	839	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Scholes Rec Moorlands	4,522	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
School Lane/Church Street Corner	566	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Shaw Lane Open Space	360	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Shepley Cenotaph	2,148	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Shepley Rec	13,967	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Sike Close	3,076	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Skelmanthorpe Car Park	285	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Skelmanthorpe Rec	6,511	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Slaithwaite Builders Yard	477	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$

Slaithwaite Cenotaph	40	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Slaithwaite Church	773	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Slaithwaite Grave Yard	1,025	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Slaithwaite Road Rest Garden	1,198	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Slaithwaite Spa	8,919	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Slantgate/Manchester Road	620	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Spark Street Rec	5,444	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
St Augustines Church	4,630	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
St Bartholomews Church	700	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Station Approach Honley	774	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Station Road Corner	861	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Stocksmoor Rec	2,124	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Sunnybank Rec	1,984	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Sunnymead Rec	14,787	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Sycamore Rec	18,215	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
The Grove	1,560	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Thongsbridge Rec	14,833	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Thurstonland Parish Church	1,000	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Thurstonland Rec	5,810	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Towngate Gardens	612	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Two Furrows Rec	5,433	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Upper Clough Rec	5,111	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Upper Denby Rec	4,822	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Vicarage Drive Open Space	1,227	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Vicarage Drive/Tinker Lane	6,779	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Victoria Park Holmfirth	9,606	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Waingate Park Open Space	555	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Wakefield Road (Greenacre Gate)	985	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Warburton Road Rec	5,630	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Wellhouse Rec	2,018	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Westerley Lane (Rear 7-35)	9,600	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Westerley Way Rec	17,391	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
White Wells Gardens Scholes	360	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
White Wells Road/Jostle Swells	1,027	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Wilshaw Rec	1,350	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Woodhead Fold Park Lane	1,063	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Woodlands Open Space	4,495	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Woods Avenue Rec	1,660	Bronze	$\leftrightarrow$
Wooldale Rec	4,490	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$

Natural Areas	<u>SQ</u> <u>Metres</u>	Standard 2017	<u>Change</u>
Causeway Crescent Rec	3,411	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Kinder Avenue	3,549	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Meal Hill Rec	1,833	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Birds Edge Rec	911	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Cross Lane Rec	2,276	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Kayes Rec	820	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Sunnymead Rec	1,981	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Coronation Park	1,482	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Crow Lane Playing Field	8,360	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Jubilee Field	4,055	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Longfield Avenue Rec, Golcar	2,424	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$
Burnlee Rec	2,992	Silver	$\leftrightarrow$